FM38EXXSAX-xxGx
2Gb DDR3L (1.35V)  SDRAM
Oct. 2019
Revision 0.2
FM38EXXSAX-xxGx
Revision
No. History Draft date Remark
0.0 Initial Draft Feb.28.2019 preliminary

FM38EXXSAX-xxGx
Key Timing Parameter
Ordering Information
Speed Grade Data Rate(Mbps) CL tRCD tRP
-ANGx 2133 14 14 14
-9MGx 1866 13 13 13
-8KGx 1600 11 11 11
-6HGx 1333 9 9 9
Part Number Organization
Internal
Speed bin
Package
FM38E08SAA-ANGD/-ANGB
256M × 8 8
DDR3L-2133 (14-14-14)
78-ball FBGA FM38E08SAA-9MGD/-9MGB DDR3L-1866 (13-13-13)
FM38E08SAA-8KGD/-8KGB DDR3L-1600 (11-11-11)
FM38E08SAA-6HGD/-6HGB DDR3L-1333 (9-9-9)
FM38E16SAB-ANGD/-ANGB
128M × 16 8
DDR3L-2133 (14-14-14)
96-ball FBGA
FM38E16SAB-9MGD/-9MGB DDR3L-1866 (13-13-13)
FM38E16SAB-8KGD/-8KGB DDR3L-1600 (11-11-11)
FM38E16SAB-6HGD/-6HGB DDR3L-1333 (9-9-9)
5
FM38EXXSAX-xxGx
FM 3 XX XX X X X – X X X X
Dosilicon
Memory
Product Family
3: Consumer DDR3 SDRAM
Device Depth
8E: 2G/8K ref
Organization
08 : x8
16 : x16
Interface
S : STTL
Generation
A : 1st
Package Type
A : 78ball FBGA, 7.5 x 11mm2, 1.2T max
B : 96ball FBGA, 7.5 x 13.5mm2, 1.2T max
C : 78ball FBGA, 9x10.5mm2, 1.2T max
D : 96ball FBGA, 9x13.5mm2, 1.2T max
Temperature
B: -40℃ ~ 95℃
D :   0℃ ~ 95 ℃
Power Supply
F: VDD/VDDQ = 1.5V
G: VDD/VDDQ = 1.35V
CL-tRCD-tRP
H : 9-9-9
K : 11-11-11
M : 13-13-13
N : 14-14-14
Clock Frequency(Data Rate)
6 : 667MHz(1333Mbps)
8 : 800MHz(1600Mbps)
9 : 933MHz(1866Mbps)
A : 1066MHz(2133Mbps)
6
FM38EXXSAX-xxGx